Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

020 - Covington County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/10/2024 10:02:00 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$24,387,035.00
$500.00
$8,155,250.00
$202,525.55
$32,745,310.55

$16,849,560.00
$4,972,448.86
$3,549,016.00
$2,803,843.00
$1,607,496.00
$2,076,104.07
$0.00
$1,312,539.00
$33,171,006.93

$499,291.55
$540,613.00
($41,321.45)

($467,017.83)
$26,194,975.02
$25,727,957.19

GENERAL

Actual

$14,883,546.12
$198.00
$5,435,022.51
$90,343.99
$20,409,110.62

$9,625,235.47
$3,027,792.81
$2,073,318.49
$1,387,313.42
$917,100.20
$989,944.23
$0.00
$758,109.02
$18,778,813.64

$131,027.26
$217,901.93
($86,874.67)

$1,543,422.31
$26,194,975.02
$27,738,397.33

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($9,503,488.88)

($302.00)

(%$2,720,227.49)

($112,181.56)

($12,336,199.93)

$7,224,324.53
$1,944,656.05
$1,475,697.51
$1,416,529.58
$690,395.80
$1,086,159.84
$0.00
$554,429.98

$14,392,193.29

($368,264.29)
$322,711.07
($45,553.22)

$2,010,440.14
$0.00
$2,010,440.14

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$1,605.00
$7,159,224.53
$1,395,987.61
$46,010.00
$8,602,827.14

$4,187,741.45
$537,530.01
$173,116.61
$2,013,015.64
$810,258.50
$72,000.00
$0.00
$685,069.57
$8,478,731.78

$674,774.25
$113,606.57
$561,167.68

$685,263.04
$2,982,573.25
$3,667,836.29

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$4,131,236.34
$857,959.50
$35,928.45
$5,025,124.29

$2,288,965.32
$264,554.39
$84,336.39
$1,390,917.11
$218,985.66
$234,279.00
$0.00
$485,765.95
$4,967,803.82

$375,919.30
$197,302.90
$178,616.40

$235,936.87
$2,982,573.25
$3,218,510.12

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,605.00)
($3,027,988.19)
($538,028.11)
($10,081.55)
($3,577,702.85)

$1,898,776.13
$272,975.62
$88,780.22
$622,098.53
$591,272.84
($162,279.00)
$0.00
$199,303.62
$3,510,927.96

($298,854.95)
($83,696.33)
($382,551.28)

($449,326.17)
$0.00
($449,326.17)
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