STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

Revenues State Sources \$24,387,035.00 \$14,883,546.12 (\$9,503,488.88) \$1,605.00 \$0.00 (\$1,60 Federal Sources \$500.00 \$198.00 (\$302.00) \$7,159,224.53 \$4,131,236.34 (\$3,027,98 Local Sources \$8,155,250.00 \$5,435,022.51 (\$2,720,227.49) \$1,395,987.61 \$857,959.50 (\$538,02 Other Sources \$202,525.55 \$90,343.99 (\$112,181.56) \$46,010.00 \$35,928.45 (\$10,08 Total Revenues: \$32,745,310.55 \$20,409,110.62 (\$12,336,199.93) \$8,602,827.14 \$5,025,124.29 (\$3,577,70 Expenditures Instructional Services \$16,849,560.00 \$9,625,235.47 \$7,224,324.53 \$4,187,741.45 \$2,288,965.32 \$1,898,73 Instructional Support Services \$4,972,448.86 \$3,027,792.81 \$1,944,656.05 \$537,530.01 \$264,554.39 \$272,93	020 - Covington County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE SPECIAL REVENUI Favorable		L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
State Sources \$24,387,035.00 \$14,883,546.12 (\$9,503,488.88) \$1,605.00 \$0.00 (\$1,60 Federal Sources \$500.00 \$198.00 (\$302.00) \$7,159,224.53 \$4,131,236.34 (\$3,027,98 Local Sources \$8,155,250.00 \$5,435,022.51 (\$2,720,227.49) \$1,395,987.61 \$857,959.50 (\$538,02 Other Sources \$202,525.55 \$90,343.99 (\$112,181.56) \$46,010.00 \$35,928.45 (\$10,08 Total Revenues: \$32,745,310.55 \$20,409,110.62 (\$12,336,199.93) \$8,602,827.14 \$5,025,124.29 (\$3,577,70 Expenditures Instructional Services \$16,849,560.00 \$9,625,235.47 \$7,224,324.53 \$4,187,741.45 \$2,288,965.32 \$1,898,75 Instructional Support Services \$4,972,448.86 \$3,027,792.81 \$1,944,656.05 \$537,530.01 \$264,554.39 \$272,93	Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Federal Sources \$500.00 \$198.00 (\$302.00) \$7,159,224.53 \$4,131,236.34 (\$3,027,980) Local Sources \$8,155,250.00 \$5,435,022.51 (\$2,720,227.49) \$1,395,987.61 \$857,959.50 (\$538,022) (\$10,080) Other Sources \$202,525.55 \$90,343.99 (\$112,181.56) \$46,010.00 \$35,928.45 (\$10,080) Total Revenues: \$32,745,310.55 \$20,409,110.62 (\$12,336,199.93) \$8,602,827.14 \$5,025,124.29 (\$3,577,700) Expenditures Instructional Services \$16,849,560.00 \$9,625,235.47 \$7,224,324.53 \$4,187,741.45 \$2,288,965.32 \$1,898,7700 Instructional Support Services \$4,972,448.86 \$3,027,792.81 \$1,944,656.05 \$537,530.01 \$264,554.39 \$272,9300	Revenues						
Local Sources \$8,155,250.00 \$5,435,022.51 (\$2,720,227.49) \$1,395,987.61 \$857,959.50 (\$538,02) Other Sources \$202,525.55 \$90,343.99 (\$112,181.56) \$46,010.00 \$35,928.45 (\$10,08) Total Revenues: \$32,745,310.55 \$20,409,110.62 (\$12,336,199.93) \$8,602,827.14 \$5,025,124.29 (\$3,577,70) Expenditures Instructional Services \$16,849,560.00 \$9,625,235.47 \$7,224,324.53 \$4,187,741.45 \$2,288,965.32 \$1,898,73 Instructional Support Services \$4,972,448.86 \$3,027,792.81 \$1,944,656.05 \$537,530.01 \$264,554.39 \$272,93	State Sources	\$24,387,035.00	\$14,883,546.12	(\$9,503,488.88)	\$1,605.00	\$0.00	(\$1,605.00)
Other Sources \$202,525.55 \$90,343.99 (\$112,181.56) \$46,010.00 \$35,928.45 (\$10,08) Total Revenues: \$32,745,310.55 \$20,409,110.62 (\$12,336,199.93) \$8,602,827.14 \$5,025,124.29 (\$3,577,70) Expenditures Instructional Services \$16,849,560.00 \$9,625,235.47 \$7,224,324.53 \$4,187,741.45 \$2,288,965.32 \$1,898,77 Instructional Support Services \$4,972,448.86 \$3,027,792.81 \$1,944,656.05 \$537,530.01 \$264,554.39 \$272,97	Federal Sources	\$500.00	\$198.00	(\$302.00)	\$7,159,224.53	\$4,131,236.34	(\$3,027,988.19)
Total Revenues: \$32,745,310.55 \$20,409,110.62 (\$12,336,199.93) \$8,602,827.14 \$5,025,124.29 (\$3,577,700) Expenditures Instructional Services \$16,849,560.00 \$9,625,235.47 \$7,224,324.53 \$4,187,741.45 \$2,288,965.32 \$1,898,7300 Instructional Support Services \$4,972,448.86 \$3,027,792.81 \$1,944,656.05 \$537,530.01 \$264,554.39 \$272,9300	Local Sources	\$8,155,250.00	\$5,435,022.51	(\$2,720,227.49)	\$1,395,987.61	\$857,959.50	(\$538,028.11)
Expenditures Instructional Services \$16,849,560.00 \$9,625,235.47 \$7,224,324.53 \$4,187,741.45 \$2,288,965.32 \$1,898,77 Instructional Support Services \$4,972,448.86 \$3,027,792.81 \$1,944,656.05 \$537,530.01 \$264,554.39 \$272,97	Other Sources	\$202,525.55	\$90,343.99	(\$112,181.56)	\$46,010.00	\$35,928.45	(\$10,081.55)
Instructional Services \$16,849,560.00 \$9,625,235.47 \$7,224,324.53 \$4,187,741.45 \$2,288,965.32 \$1,898,73 Instructional Support Services \$4,972,448.86 \$3,027,792.81 \$1,944,656.05 \$537,530.01 \$264,554.39 \$272,93	Total Revenues:	\$32,745,310.55	\$20,409,110.62	(\$12,336,199.93)	\$8,602,827.14	\$5,025,124.29	(\$3,577,702.85)
Instructional Support Services \$4,972,448.86 \$3,027,792.81 \$1,944,656.05 \$537,530.01 \$264,554.39 \$272,97	Expenditures						
	Instructional Services	\$16,849,560.00	\$9,625,235.47	\$7,224,324.53	\$4,187,741.45	\$2,288,965.32	\$1,898,776.13
Operation & Maintenance Services \$3,549,016.00 \$2,073,318.49 \$1,475,697.51 \$173,116.61 \$84,336.39 \$88,78	Instructional Support Services	\$4,972,448.86	\$3,027,792.81	\$1,944,656.05	\$537,530.01	\$264,554.39	\$272,975.62
	Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,549,016.00	\$2,073,318.49	\$1,475,697.51	\$173,116.61	\$84,336.39	\$88,780.22
Auxiliary Services \$2,803,843.00 \$1,387,313.42 \$1,416,529.58 \$2,013,015.64 \$1,390,917.11 \$622,09	Auxiliary Services	\$2,803,843.00	\$1,387,313.42	\$1,416,529.58	\$2,013,015.64	\$1,390,917.11	\$622,098.53
General Administrative Services \$1,607,496.00 \$917,100.20 \$690,395.80 \$810,258.50 \$218,985.66 \$591,27	General Administrative Services	\$1,607,496.00	\$917,100.20	\$690,395.80	\$810,258.50	\$218,985.66	\$591,272.84
Special Revenue Outlay \$2,076,104.07 \$989,944.23 \$1,086,159.84 \$72,000.00 \$234,279.00 (\$162,27	Special Revenue Outlay	\$2,076,104.07	\$989,944.23	\$1,086,159.84	\$72,000.00	\$234,279.00	(\$162,279.00)
General Service \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures \$1,312,539.00 \$758,109.02 \$554,429.98 \$685,069.57 \$485,765.95 \$199,30	Other Expenditures	\$1,312,539.00	\$758,109.02	\$554,429.98	\$685,069.57	\$485,765.95	\$199,303.62
Total Expenditures: \$33,171,006.93 \$18,778,813.64 \$14,392,193.29 \$8,478,731.78 \$4,967,803.82 \$3,510,92	Total Expenditures:	\$33,171,006.93	\$18,778,813.64	\$14,392,193.29	\$8,478,731.78	\$4,967,803.82	\$3,510,927.96
Other Financing Sources (Uses)	Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources: \$499,291.55 \$131,027.26 (\$368,264.29) \$674,774.25 \$375,919.30 (\$298,85	Other Financing Sources:	\$499,291.55	\$131,027.26	(\$368,264.29)	\$674,774.25	\$375,919.30	(\$298,854.95)
Other Financing Uses: \$540,613.00 \$217,901.93 \$322,711.07 \$113,606.57 \$197,302.90 (\$83,69	Other Financing Uses:	\$540,613.00	\$217,901.93	\$322,711.07	\$113,606.57	\$197,302.90	(\$83,696.33)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): (\$41,321.45) (\$86,874.67) (\$45,553.22) \$561,167.68 \$178,616.40 (\$382,55	Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$41,321.45)	(\$86,874.67)	(\$45,553.22)	\$561,167.68	\$178,616.40	(\$382,551.28)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: (\$467,017.83) \$1,543,422.31 \$2,010,440.14 \$685,263.04 \$235,936.87 (\$449,32		(\$467,017.83)	\$1,543,422.31	\$2,010,440.14	\$685,263.04	\$235,936.87	(\$449,326.17)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: \$26,194,975.02 \$26,194,975.02 \$0.00 \$2,982,573.25 \$2,982,573.25	Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$26,194,975.02	\$26,194,975.02	\$0.00	\$2,982,573.25	\$2,982,573.25	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance: \$25,727,957.19 \$27,738,397.33 \$2,010,440.14 \$3,667,836.29 \$3,218,510.12 (\$449,32	Ending Fund Balance:	\$25,727,957.19	\$27,738,397.33	\$2,010,440.14	\$3,667,836.29	\$3,218,510.12	(\$449,326.17)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.